west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Thursday, September 28, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for 3
47-043-00923-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A.

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: FERRELL, ALI

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-043-00923-00-00 “.‘

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 9/28/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Qil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Qil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

09/29/2023



WW-4B 1)Date August 15 , 2023
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Alice Ferrell 4
3)API Well No. 47- 043 - 00923

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAI. PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il J__—I_/ Gas / Liquid injection J:L/ Waste disposal _I:L/
(If "Gas, Production . or Underground storage HD) Deep _D_/ Shallow

5) Location: Elevation67.47 Watershed One Mile Creek
District Sheridan County Lincoln Quadrangle Milton 7.5'
6) Well Operator Diversified Production, LLC 7)Designated Agent Chuck Shafer
Address 414 Summers Street Address 414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301 g Charleston, WV 25301

9) Plugging Contractor
8) O0il and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name Jeffrey Smith Name NextLVL Energy (Diversified Owned)
Address 4 Wick Ln. Address 104 Helliport Loop Rd
Cross Lanes, WV 25313 Bridgeport, WV 25330

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 07 2023

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector giéé /Zz Date ?‘5 973

09/29/2023
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Plugging Prognosis

AP! #. 4704300923
West Virginta, Lincoln Co.
Nearest ER: CAMC Memorial Hospital 3200 MacCorkle Ave SE, Charleston, WV 25304

Casing Schedule:

10" @ 20

6-5/8" @ 1669 {no cement information)
2" thg @ 2240 (Heater Packer @ 1693')
D @ 2240

Compietion: Perf @ 2172°-2178'

Fresh Water: None listed
Salt Water: 870°; 1605’
Gas Shows: 1510°; 1610’
Oil Shows: None listed
Coal: None Listed
Elevation: 626’

Office ’ZE%E:VED
1. Notify Inspectar Jeffrey Smith @ 681-990-6944, 48 hrs prior to commencing opefatio§sEP and Gag
2. Check and record pressures on csg/tbg. 07 2023
3. Check TD w/ wireline/sandline Eﬂvm; Veparimer,

. Menty) P’Oteg;io
n

4. Pull tbg and lay down
5. Runin to depth @ 2178’. Kili well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole. Pump at least 10

bbls gel. Pump 106’ Class L cement plug from 2178’ to 2072’ (bottom hole plug). Tag TOC. Top off as
needed.

6. TOOH w/ tbg to 2075’. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 2072’ to 1719'.

7. Free point 6-5/8” ¢sg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class L cement plug acrass csg cut, 50° infout of cut. Do
not omit any piugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

8. TOOH w/ thg t0 1719'. Pump 164’ Class L cement plug from 1719’ to 1555’ {6-5/8" shoe plug).

9. TOOH w/ tbg to 1555'. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 1555’ ta 920".

10. TOOH w/ thg to 920". Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 920" to 820’ (saltwater plug).

11. TOOH w/ tbg to 820". Pump 6% bentonite gel from 820° to 676'.

12. TOOH w/ thg to 676’. Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 676’ to 576’ (elevation piug).

13. TOOH w/ thg to 576’. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 576’ to 100"

14. TOOH w/ tbg to 100°. Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 100’ to Surface (Surface plug).

15. Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument.

09/29/2023



D Date:  8/15/2023

WW-4A
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number Afice Ferrell 4
3) API Well No.: 47 - 043 - 00923
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 8) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Bernie Walls Name
Address 619 Fowler Branch Rd Address
Chapmanville, WV 25508
{b) Name (b) Coal Owner(g) with Declaration
Address Name Trio Petroleum Corp & Waco Oil & Gas
Addvress PO Box 880
Glenville, WV 26531
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Jeffrey Smith (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 4 Wick Ln, Name REGENE
Cross Lanes. WV 25313 Address Office of Ojl ang Gas

Telephone  (681) 990-6944

SEP U7 2073
TO THE P ERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the lehmﬁgﬁw&ents:
Environmenta Protection

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
{2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-G,

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which arc summarized in the instructions on the reverses side,
However, you are not required to take any action at all,

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes 1o file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Diversified Production, LLC .

By: Chris Veazey 7 A
Its: Manager Plugging Opeérations
Address 414 Summers Street

Charleston, WV 25301
Telephone 304-590-7707

- OFFIGIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIHGINIA
Sandra L Massar
2407 JuAan RO, Juoin WY 25529

Sy 2)QEAND

Subscr and 2}!01‘11 lje;:wne ?ﬁs ﬂ :{éﬁ day of
L "’/j—/«
)

My Commission Expires &J{ L /8 20277
I
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, addvess and phone numnber, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requosts. Our
office will apprapriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.
09/29/2023
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DIVERSIFIED
energy

pate; 8/15/2023

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57 Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
{304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

APl Number 4704300923 Well NamEAuQ_e_Ee_[Le_uA_

Attached is the approved variance arder for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,

Chris Veazey
Permitting Supervisor
304-590-7707

_ RECEwvED
Office of Ol ang Gas

SEP 0.7 2023

Wy UVepartmen
/ T ot
Environmental Protection

414 Summers Street « Charleston, WV 25301 « 304.363,5012

09/29/2023



west virginla department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D). Ward, Cabinet Secretary
dep.wv.gov

601 57% Street, SE
Chadeston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM

)
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14,1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )  Recen,
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS ) Offce of Oif'mo, G
Wy
Environrggﬁfa?ngfggegéo
REPORT OF THE OFFICE "

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Qil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating fo the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L. cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

09/29/2023




4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of il and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legisiative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L. cement product approved and monogramed by APl is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legistative Rule 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022, Office T?CEIVED
Oit and Gas
SEP 0 7 2093
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Enwmnmepa”mem ot

Mal Protegiion

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

R
C
4){(){10 d Gas

09/29/2023




wWWw-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 043 . 00923
Operator's Well No, Alica Ferrelt 4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name:; Diversified Production, LLC OP Code 494524121

Watershed (HUC 10)_One Mile Creak Quadrangle Milon 7.5'

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes ] | N

D Will a pit be used? Yes No
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Production fluid and cement returns.

Will asynthelic liner be used in the pit? Yes ! No [ | If so,what ml.? 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

*  Underground Injection { UIC Permit Number 2003902327 002 )
Reuse (at API Number }
OfY Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (BExplain

HECEIVED
€ of Oil and Gas

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe; N/A

SEP 0T 073

) ) Envry Uepartment of
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A nviranmentat Protectiny

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, fieshwater, oil based, etc. NJA

Additives to be used in drilling medium?N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, ete. N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)N/A

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that] understand and agree to the tems and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on Apiil 1, 2016, by the Oftice of Qil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. [ understand that the
provisions of the peymit are enforceable by faw. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action,

I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thercto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the infonmation is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibyjlity of fine or imprisonment. ’

Company Official Sighature

Company Official (Typed Name) Chris Veazey

Company Official Title_Manager Plugging Operations

Subsecribed vorn before me this /é”lb _ M ™ dayof ‘tf '“ 9{g§{ , 2023
\‘__, il A W%M Notary Pubjc L5 <%

My commission expires q ,f)é /8 20 27




Form WW-9
Operator's Well No._Alice Ferrell 4

1 ac. Preveg ctation pl

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed H

6.5

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent

Fertilizer amount_ TBD Ibs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seced Mixtures

Permanent

Temporary
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Offic RECEWED
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue € of Qi and Gas
Alsike 5 Alside Clover SEP 073 2023
Wwv
Annual Rye 15 Envimn#gganment ot

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been

provided). If water fiom the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: ngt‘c/ Jm . ’["l'\

/[
Comments: A:a/c &y-mpd_ J Coa llo /’ W ICmoe 0('59 ’() t‘ln’/‘)

‘[’o M[oQSP

Date: 9 ot il '97 _?
oo (L]

Title:

Field Reviewed?

09/29/2023
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

apt;_4704300923 WELL NO.:_Alice Ferrell 4

rARM NAME:_Alice Ferrell
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME,: Diversified Production, LLC

COUNTY: | incoln DISTRICT: Sheridan
QUADRANGLE: Milton 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER:_Bernie Walls

ROYALTY OWNER: Trio Petroleum Corp & Waco Oil and Gas
UTM GPS NORTHING: 42 35( !;38 5

UTM GPS EASTING: 398450.94 GPS ELEVATION:_667.47

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not mﬁgé ENVED

the following requirements: Office of Oil and Gas

I. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: |17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitugfp 07 2023
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters Env‘?r’gmlggggrgem oi

3. Data Collection Method: rotection

Survey grade GPS ___: Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
1 the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescrjbed by the Office of Oil and Gas.
AA 4/ Chris Veszey - Perimitting Supervisor 0 3/574}

Signature . Title /Dafe

09/29/2023
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THE PARTIES 2ND SRECORDATION DATA {IF RECORDED) ¥OR LEASR{S] GR GTHER !
CONTINUING CONTRACT(S) BY WHICH THE OPBRATOR CLAIHG THE RIGUT T0 ITTRACT,
PRODUCE OR MARKRET THE OIL DR (A% ARE AS YOLLOWS:

SRANTOR, 1Xg80R, BTC. GRARTEE, LEASEE,ETC.  ROYALTY HOOK/PASE

Beborsh Terry& Cyeil TeveysRusiguor  Brady Berearces, Incefinsignee 1.4, wineral anipnment $k15 pg 003

]
ww:ﬂﬂ""ﬁﬂ R

HEYSYRRED DESICHATOD AN AGENT ON YTORW OPw1, WiO 15
3@1&%2%?%&% %gm‘) ﬁltl Y, Er.dysRt. 2 Box 452 Salt Bodk 255ky !
ADDRESS:
WVHICH IS ON PILE WITH THE OPFICE QF OIL & GaAl,

THE QFERAYOR HAS BONDED THE SAID WELL Y (CMECR ONE}:

SECURLTIES c-_-] CASH m SURETY PCHD [: LETIER OF CREDIT
IPENTIEIRO BY!:

puw—y

AMDUNT:| $0,000.00 EYYECTIVE DATE:| 12:2796

IGSUING RUTHORYTY f{ United Matienal Baok ID., HO.| 206 J

" —M-&M
THANRFERER L ¥

ITS: eride -
TAKEH, SUBSCRIDY NORN BEPORE MB THIS DAY OF _J& 214224
19_7._tifz.. ) .

NOTARY PUMLYC /
MY COHMISSION EXPIRES __| 7 AT

ichizel D, Nion
42+ 6 Avenpa
Hunlin o, viv 25701
My commissioa expl es Juna 29, 005
M’m

------------------------------------------------------------ AL LI LY LN RN NN

"""RECENVED
Office of ) and Gag

SEP 07 2073

Wy Dep

! arm
Environmen ot o

tal Protection

09/29/2023



FORK 00 Y

BTATE OoF WENT VIRGINIA

ODEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oli. AND GAE DIVISION

NOTICE OF FEOPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

'To Tue DepaRTSENT OF MINgS,

. Charleston, W, Va. )
Not a coal are. JHal H.Diad & Gavnel Dial
COAL OFZRAYOR O COAL, OWHIR ) ) HAME ar V.U'ﬂ.l- DPLRATOR
: M gnd, ¥.Vae.
ABDRESH COMPLFTE AUDRESE
‘Sweetland Land & Mineral Co. May 23rd - 10,49

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNIN

Firet Huntington Nat'l Mank Bid'g.
Huntington, W.Va

. Sheridan . Dt
ARDRESE

PROFOSED LOCATION

__Alive Ferrell - Lincoln §4 45 comy
i OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 4
Well No
Weast Hamlin, W.Va. b — :
ADDras - ] I . E rrell arm .

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled 16 deill upon the ehove named farm or tract of Jond for

ol and gos, having fea #itle thereto, {or as the case may be) under geant or lease dated

: , madeby__ Alice Fervell Ste
_Hal H:Dial EY AL : , ond recorded on the.——__day
of yin the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book  page. '

The cnclosed plal was prepared by a compstent engineer and shows the praimcd location of o well
to be diilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and $n the Magisterial District

and County ahove named, determined by survey and courses and distances from \wo permanent points, or
Tand inarks, ‘

The undersigned well operatar is informed and believes thare zre ne cos! operalots opernllnm&n
of coal bencath said frmn or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 fect of the bound-

arics of the some, who havo rtapped their workings and filed their maps as requited by law, excopting tho -

coul operators or coal cwmers (i any) sbova named ns addressees,
The above named coal oparatozs or caal owners (If ony) oo notified that any objections they

deslre 1o mako to such proposed Jocutiom, or which they are required to mnke by Seetion 8 of said Cods,. if wrb”"’?efgg? Me

“tha drilling of n well ot said proposed Jocation will causo a dangerous condition in or about their 1espectivo
corl wines, must be received by, or Liled with the Department of s.\liues within ten* days from the receipt of
an cop‘y of this notlce and accompanying plat hy said Depariment. Suid conl operators aro further nolifed
that forms for use In meking auch objections will bs furnished to them by lhoﬂz riment of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definltely as {s rcasnn:b.l); possible the ground or

rounds on which suck objections aro based and indicate the dircction and dislance the proposed location should
¢ moved Lo overcomo same. . .

('ﬂw_naﬂ paragraph ds to.bo completed only in Department's copy.) .
Copies of this nolice and the enclosed plat wero matled by registered mail, or delivered to the cbove

naned coal operalors or coal owners at thefr nbove shown respectiva address . _day._ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to tho Lspartment of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia, ’ .

. Yery truly fouu,
| _-,,:;gtl’s‘sz?sgg.é_ : ~ _Hel H.Dial & .Gorpet Diad
e 2 ,?"_, vuu?{on . ;

N~ 2 oy - . N
9.'3" .I'MY; L4 % . By o X, o mg-n'g r
S I ) B Ao o .

Pr .‘i}}’,{m’_ Liaid of . i
e

: T [ penrr, el Operat 4 W.Va,
2 Glggy o Ore Wm or. Yow
Ly .

Gy
%q‘ﬁ - STATE

*Bectlon 3 .... Y giﬁ’;cuonl be filed or bo found b‘y the depariment of mines, within satd perfod of
ten doya from the reccipt of said nefice and a!cl bg the depertment of mines, to sald proposed location, tho depart.
mﬁ': ;E: tt;r&::vglh!;'nm tlo tho wtzl:. [ rt“ha T l: “?Iul!fng p;rm':.tl rtv':ldmt:g tt'lm tﬂ"nf of nuch p!a:,dt?ﬁ no oblections

T m ¥ tho conl uoeral catlon, or fou rato
appraved and the well opmm?mmma to pmceed'to dr?ll at lniad location, o cepariment, b t_the same "'

. ;@ FERRELT PRMDNE £ORPART, CRANLCLINN, W, 1A,

S

ofﬁC‘é gfcsl I/ED
. il an, g G
S_EP 0 o

Wy

___mgi_l’tnuu Nullnmog/29/2023



043-923

RECEIVED
Office of Oit ang Gas

SEP g 7 2023

Wy Uepanrnenr of
Envr‘ronmentaf Protection
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WWwW-4B API No. 4704300923

Farm Name Alice Ferrell

Well No. Alice Ferreli 4

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obvetse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
opetator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for

plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit. _ RECEWED
Ofiice of Oil ang Gas

SEP 0 7 203

wy Uepartment ot
Environmental Protection

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator D / owner D / lessee I:I / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order, The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with ail applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
Its

09/29/2023



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well
Number Alice Ferrell 4

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the weil operator
and the Office of Qil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Ofiice Ftlﬁcgi'lvsf?d G
Department of Environmental Protection as
G601 57 St SE SEP 07 2023

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450 WV Uepartment of

Environmental Protection

Time Limits and methods for filing comunents. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing, Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments,

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1} The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment contrel plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

YOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-44A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials,

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 09/2 9?2@23



August 15, 2023
Jeffrey Smith

4 Wick Lp,

Cross Lanes, WV 25313

Mr. Smith

DIVERSIFIED
energy

Please find enclosed a Permit Application to plug API# 47-043-00923, in Lincoin County, WV,

If you have any questions, comments, or if you require additional information, please feel free to contact

me at 304-590-7707.

Thank You,

Chris Veazevz? ?

Permitting Supervisor

Diversified Energy Company
414 Summers St.

Charleston, WV 25301

{304) 590-7707

Email: eveazey@dgoc.com

414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301

RECEWED
Office of Oft and Gas

gEP 0 7 2023

pepantme

Enwronmemm Pro'tecuon

09/29/2023



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4704300923

Plugging Permit

_|:|_ WWwW-4B8
ﬂ WW-4B signed by Inspector

L] ww-an

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
D_ MAIL
COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
D BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
WW-9 PAGE 1 {NOTARIZED)

D WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area far land application
D_WW-Q GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

D_ RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

J:I__ WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas
J:I_ TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

SEP 07 2023
MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME
WV Department of
11 ereck For $100 £ piv1s useo Environmental Protection

09/29/2023



9/28/23, 11:23 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4704300923 04300292 04302363 04302878

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4704300923 04300292 04302363 04302878

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Thu, Sep 28, 2023 at 11:23 AM
To: Chris Veazey <CVeazey@dgoc.com>, Austin Sutler <asutler@nextlvienergy.com>, Phyllis Copley <pcopley@dgoc.com>,
Jeffrey L Smith <jeffrey.l.smith@wv.gov>, guybrowning@lincolncountywv.org

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4704300923 04300292 04302363 04302878.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

4 attachments

ﬂ 4704302878.pdf
1320K

ﬂ 4704300923.pdf
1321K

ﬂ 4704300292.pdf
1251K

ﬂ 4704302363.pdf
1362K

09/29/2023

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e94 7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-8358890942889491895&simpl=msg-a:r-1277791709455. .. 171


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18adc637f42b13d1&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln3brw0m3&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18adc637f42b13d1&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln3brw0m3&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18adc637f42b13d1&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln3brvzu0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18adc637f42b13d1&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln3brvzu0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18adc637f42b13d1&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln3brw0f1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18adc637f42b13d1&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln3brw0f1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18adc637f42b13d1&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln3brw0j2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18adc637f42b13d1&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln3brw0j2&safe=1&zw



